
2022-2023 Minnesota State University Moorhead Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 McKeever, Mariah 27-27 994 36.8 156-412 .379 41-137 .299 66-92 .717 38 145 183 6.8 59 0 59 70 3 45 419 15.5
30 Boom, Peyton 25-24 796 31.8 154-274 .562 6-30 .200 46-65 .708 80 118 198 7.9 69 4 63 51 19 24 360 14.4
10 Jens, Natalie 27-27 966 35.8 124-355 .349 50-145 .345 63-80 .788 26 97 123 4.6 54 1 91 67 2 28 361 13.4
23 Skibiel, Olivia 27-27 834 30.9 64-219 .292 38-147 .259 26-32 .813 13 101 114 4.2 32 0 34 36 4 14 192 7.1
22 Johnson, Terryn 27-25 482 17.9 54-100 .540 0-0 .000 27-46 .587 36 64 100 3.7 53 1 20 26 8 9 135 5.0
24 Bang, Payton 25-2 316 12.6 35-75 .467 0-1 .000 17-24 .708 23 48 71 2.8 41 0 10 21 4 4 87 3.5
40 Knight, Allisa 22-0 173 7.9 27-51 .529 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 20 50 70 3.2 12 0 3 13 4 2 64 2.9
05 Keske, Bailey 22-0 224 10.2 12-29 .414 2-11 .182 9-14 .643 2 11 13 0.6 18 0 20 26 1 7 35 1.6
32 Loftus, Ava 9-0 70 7.8 5-17 .294 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 6 0 3 2 0 1 13 1.4
31 Youngs, Kaila 26-1 315 12.1 12-46 .261 5-22 .227 6-10 .600 3 32 35 1.3 12 0 12 18 9 3 35 1.3
02 Roob, Megan 6-0 15 2.5 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1.2
35 Kingland, Sarah 20-0 102 5.1 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 4-8 .500 2 7 9 0.5 11 0 1 6 0 3 10 0.5
04 Ratz, Tori 22-2 163 7.4 3-10 .300 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4 14 18 0.8 6 0 4 9 0 3 8 0.4
Total 27 5450 201.9 652-1600 .408 148-514 .288 274-384 .714 293 753 1046 38.7 373 6 320 356 54 144 1726 63.93
Opponents 5450 201.9 638-1607 .397 173-585 .296 232-323 .718 230 678 908 33.6 390 5 320 321 73 200 1681 62.26

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 1726 1681
    Points Per Game 63.9 62.3
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 652-1600 638-1607
    Field Goal Pct .408 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-514 173-585
    3PT FG Pct .288 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-384 232-323
    FT Pct .714 .718
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 8.6
REBOUNDS 1046 908
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 320 320
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.9
TURNOVERS 356 321
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 144 200
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.4
BLOCKS 54 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,351 6,217
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-525 12-518
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-125

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Moorhead 421 409 462 413 21 1726
Opponents 380 409 469 403 20 1681

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 ROGERS ST. W 63-40 254
11/12/22 CENTRAL MO. L 58-69 200

* 11/16/22 at Northern St. L 58-59 1,594
11/25/22 at Rollins W 87-57 110
11/26/22 vs Holy Family W 78-67 125

* 12/01/22 MINOT ST. W 57-33 100
* 12/03/22 at Mary L 75-83 250
* 12/09/22 BEMIDJI ST. W 68-42 100
* 12/10/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 71-50 200
* 12/31/22 at St. Cloud St. L 62-80 327
* 01/01/23 at Minn. Duluth L 45-60 388
* 01/06/23 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 73-63 221
* 01/07/23 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 40-64 368
* 01/10/23 NORTHERN ST. W 60-53 313
* 01/13/23 at Southwest Minn. St. L 75-82 788
* 01/14/23 at Sioux Falls L 48-56 484
* 01/20/23 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 73-65 1,263
* 01/21/23 MINNESOTA ST. L 70-77 1,001
* 01/27/23 at Upper Iowa L 59-74 183
* 01/28/23 at Winona St. W 66-54 1,065
* 02/03/23 MINN. DULUTH L 62-70 234
* 02/04/23 ST. CLOUD ST. W 55-50 347
* 02/10/23 at Minn.-Crookston W 75-65 398
* 02/11/23 at Bemidji St. W 68-60 380
* 02/16/23 at Minot St. L 54-74 250
* 02/18/23 MARY W 76-72 1,500

02/22/23 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL L 50-62 1,250

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Minnesota State University Moorhead Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 8-3   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 McKeever, Mariah 22-22 814 37.0 128-345 .371 33-113 .292 50-67 .746 32 112 144 6.5 47 0 47 58 2 38 339 15.4
30 Boom, Peyton 20-19 643 32.2 124-225 .551 4-23 .174 41-58 .707 67 91 158 7.9 52 2 46 40 14 19 293 14.7
10 Jens, Natalie 22-22 790 35.9 104-302 .344 41-122 .336 49-62 .790 21 82 103 4.7 43 1 75 59 2 22 298 13.5
23 Skibiel, Olivia 22-22 682 31.0 50-176 .284 32-120 .267 25-30 .833 9 90 99 4.5 27 0 29 26 3 13 157 7.1
22 Johnson, Terryn 22-20 393 17.9 45-81 .556 0-0 .000 20-35 .571 28 51 79 3.6 44 0 15 18 4 7 110 5.0
24 Bang, Payton 20-2 237 11.9 24-57 .421 0-1 .000 14-19 .737 18 33 51 2.6 34 0 8 17 4 4 62 3.1
40 Knight, Allisa 18-0 140 7.8 22-41 .537 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 14 39 53 2.9 8 0 1 10 3 2 51 2.8
05 Keske, Bailey 18-0 210 11.7 12-27 .444 2-9 .222 9-14 .643 2 11 13 0.7 17 0 17 25 0 7 35 1.9
31 Youngs, Kaila 21-1 271 12.9 9-38 .237 3-19 .158 6-10 .600 2 28 30 1.4 11 0 11 15 7 3 27 1.3
02 Roob, Megan 3-0 8 2.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
35 Kingland, Sarah 17-0 92 5.4 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 2 6 8 0.5 10 0 1 5 0 3 9 0.5
32 Loftus, Ava 5-0 32 6.4 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.4
04 Ratz, Tori 18-2 138 7.7 2-8 .250 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 3 13 16 0.9 3 0 2 8 0 2 5 0.3
Total 22 4450 202.3 525-1319 .398 116-420 .276 224-311 .720 237 605 842 38.3 298 3 252 290 39 122 1390 63.18
Opponents 4450 202.3 523-1301 .402 148-484 .306 192-253 .759 175 572 747 34.0 318 4 279 277 65 168 1386 63.00

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 1390 1386
    Points Per Game 63.2 63.0
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1319 523-1301
    Field Goal Pct .398 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-420 148-484
    3PT FG Pct .276 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-311 192-253
    FT Pct .720 .759
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 8.7
REBOUNDS 842 747
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 252 279
    Assists Per Game 11.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 290 277
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 122 168
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.6
BLOCKS 39 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 5,647 6,107
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-513 11-555
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Moorhead 325 345 378 321 21 1390
Opponents 318 319 402 327 20 1386

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 at  Northern St. L 58-59 1594
12/01/22 MINOT ST. W 57-33 100
12/03/22 at  Mary L 75-83 250
12/09/22 BEMIDJI ST. W 68-42 100
12/10/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 71-50 200
12/31/22 at  St. Cloud St. L 62-80 327
01/01/23 at  Minn. Duluth L 45-60 388
01/06/23 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 73-63 221
01/07/23 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 40-64 368
01/10/23 NORTHERN ST. W 60-53 313
01/13/23 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 75-82 788
01/14/23 at  Sioux Falls L 48-56 484
01/20/23 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 73-65 1263
01/21/23 MINNESOTA ST. L 70-77 1001
01/27/23 at  Upper Iowa L 59-74 183
01/28/23 at  Winona St. W 66-54 1065
02/03/23 MINN. DULUTH L 62-70 234
02/04/23 ST. CLOUD ST. W 55-50 347
02/10/23 at  Minn.-Crookston W 75-65 398
02/11/23 at  Bemidji St. W 68-60 380
02/16/23 at  Minot St. L 54-74 250
02/18/23 MARY W 76-72 1500


